
7th Annual 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
September 22,2018 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 
 

7K Overall Results 
 

1. Rick Gabler  St. Marys, PA  40-49  35:36  Overall Male Winner 
2. Mike Gressler  DuBois, PA  30-39  37:10 
3. Russ Micale  St. Marys, PA  30-39  37:23  
4. Jeff Weidow  St. Marys, PA  30-39  37:26 
5. Megan Quesenberry St. Marys, PA  15-19  38:26  Overall Female Winner ** 
6. Matt Gildersleeve DuBois, PA  40-49  38:45 
7. Jessica Weinman Olean, NY  30-39  39:31 
8. Brady Bouch  St. Marys, PA  15-19  39:49 
9. Tom Hutton  Emporium, PA  50-59  41:08 
10. Greg Burns  Ridgway, PA  60+  42:11 
11. Tina Moore  St. Marys, PA  50-59  46:45 
12. Matt Quesenberry St. Marys, PA  40-49  47:05 
13. Brianna Peters  Emporium, PA  15-19  47:48 
14. Alan Russell  Bellefonte, PA  60+  48:29 
15. Cheri Micale  St. Marys, PA  30-39  49:18 
16. Melissa Myers  Johnsonburg, PA 50-59  51:20 
17. Mark Myers  Johnsonburg, PA 50-59  51:21 
18. Christina Soult  Clearfield, PA  40-49  52:20 
19. David McManigle Emporium, PA  50-59  53:30 
20. Jen McMonigle St. Marys, PA  30-39  53:33 
21. Nancy Bucher  St. Marys, PA  50-59  53:34 
22. Taylor Lamont  Emporium, PA  15-19  54:24 
23. Erin Swatsworth Osceola Mills, PA 30-39  55:06 
24. Dawn Luvaas  St. Marys, PA  50-59  55:21 
25. Don Weis  St. Marys, PA  50-59  55:22 
26. Sally Villella  Punxsutawney, PA 60+  55:23 
27. Renne Freidhof New Stanton, PA 50-59  55:26 
28. Marilyn Mitcheltree Ridgway, PA  60+  55:47 
29. Kristen Cobaugh Ridgway, PA  40-49  57:55 
30. Rodney Brennen St. Marys, PA  50-59  58:41 
31. Julie Lang  St. Marys, PA  40-49  59:50 
32. Tressa Trunzo  Brockway, PA  60+  1:00:00 
33. Karen Hutton  Emporium, PA  50-59  1:05:12 
34. Lindsey Weidow St. Marys, PA  30-39  1:11:28 
35. Rhonda Demchak Phillipsburg, PA 40-49  1:11:47  

 
 
**New Female Course Record   

 
 

Age group results on next page 
 



Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 7K 
7K Age Groups: 
 
Overall Male:   Rick Gabler  St. Marys, PA 40-49 35:36  
Overall Female:  Megan Quesenberry St. Marys, PA 15-19 38:26  * New Female Course Record 
 
Male 15-19  

1. Brady Bouch  St. Marys, PA  15-19  39:49    

Male 30-39 
1. Mike Gressler  DuBois, PA  30-39  37:10 
2. Russ Micale  St. Marys, PA  30-39  37:23 
3. Jeff Weidow  St. Marys, PA  30-39  37:26  

 
Male 40-49 

1. Matt Gildersleeve DuBois, PA  40-49  38:45 
2. Matt Quesenberry St. Marys, PA  40-49  47:05 

 
Male 50-59 

1. Tom Hutton  Emporium, PA  50-59  41:08 
2. Mark Myers  Johnsonburg, PA  50-59  51:21 
3. David McManigle  Emporium, PA  50-59  53:30 
4. Don Weis  St. Marys, PA  50-59  55:22 
5. Rodney Brennen  St. Marys, PA  50-59  58:41 

 
Male 60+ 

1. Greg Burns  Ridgway, PA  60+  42:11 
2. Alan Russell  Bellefonte, PA  60+  48:29 

 
Female 15-19 

1. Brianna Peters  Emporium, PA  15-19  47:48 
2. Taylor Lamont  Emporium, PA  15-19  54:24 

 
Female 30-39 

1. Jessica Weinman  Olean, NY  30-39  39:31 
2. Cheri Micale  St. Marys, PA  30-39  49:18 
3. Jen McMonigle  St. Marys, PA  30-39  53:33 
4. Erin Swatsworth  Osceola Mills, PA  30-39  55:06 
5. Lindsey Weidow  St. Marys, PA  30-39  1:11:28 

 
Female 40-49 

1. Christina Soult  Clearfield, PA  40-49  52:20 
2. Kristen Cobaugh  Ridgway, PA  40-49  57:55 
3. Julie Lang  St. Marys, PA  40-49  59:50 
4. Rhonda Demchak  Phillipsburg, PA  40-49  1:11:47 

 
Female 50-59 

1. Tina Moore  St. Marys, PA  50-59  46:45 
2. Melissa Myers  Johnsonburg, PA  50-59  51:20 
3. Nancy Bucher  St. Marys, PA  50-59  53:34 
4. Dawn Luvaas  St. Marys, PA  50-59  55:21 
5. Renne Freidhof  New Stanton, PA  50-59  55:26 
6. Karen Hutton  Emporium, PA  50-59  1:05:12 

 
Female 60+ 

1. Sally Villella  Punxsutawney, PA 60+  55:23 
2. Marilyn Mitcheltree Ridgway, PA  60+  55:47 
3. Tressa Trunzo  Brockway, PA  60+  1:00:00 


